US D A United States Cooperative State Washington, DC
== Department of Research, Education, 20250-2200
Agricuiture and Extension Service
MAY 12 2003
TO: Directors, State Agricultural Experiment Stations

FROM: Colien Hefferan Oﬂ&u\/
Administrator
SUBJECT: Distribution of the Hatch Act Funds for Fiscal Year (FY) 2003

Attached is a copy of the CSREES-OD-1088, Distribution of Hatch Act Funds, for
FY 2003. The distribution was calculated using the 2000 census data. The distribution identifies
funds for the Small Business Innovation Research Program, reflecting the requirement that not

less than 2.50 percent of the funds be set aside for that purpose in FY 2003. The distribution also
identifies a set aside for biotechnology risk assessment.

Section 203 of the Agricultural Research, Extension, and Education Reform Act of 1998 requires
that all funds authorized under the Hatch Act, including Hatch Multistate Research Funds, be fully
matched out of non-Federal funds. The Certification of Offset Form (FMB-2100) for

FY 2003, the Certification Regarding Lobbying Form, and the Primary Contact Person Form are
attached. Please complete and return by May 19, 2003 to: '

Regular Mail Overnight Express

Funds Management Branch Funds Management Branch
Office of Extramural Programs Office of Extramural Programs
CSREES, USDA CSREES, USDA

STOP 2298 Room 2235 '

1400 Independence Avenue, SW 800 9" Street, SW
Washington, DC 20250-2298 Washington, DC 20024

If you have any questions, please contact Sharon R. Vessels, Team Leader, Funds Management
Branch, Office of Extramural Programs at (202) 401-4527 or electronic mail to
svessels@csrees.usda.gov.

Attachments

FCTL.002939



CSREES-0D 1083-D

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
COOPERATIVE STATE RESEARCH, EDUCATION, AND EXTENSION SERVICE

FISCAL YEAR 2003 - Distribution of Funds to thw State Agriculturaj Experimant

Stattons Authortzad undar the Hatch Act, as Amended, Auguet 11, 1358

ALABAMA - Aubum University
ALASKA - Universty of Alaska
AMERICAN SAMOA - American Samoa Community College
ARIZONA - University of Arizona
ARKANSAS - University of Arkansas
CALIFORNIA - University of Califormia
COLORADO - Colorado State University
CONNECTICUT - C. icut Agricultursl Exp Station
CONNECTICUT - University of Connecticut
DELAWARE - University of Delaware
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA - University of the District of Columbie
FLORIDA - University of Florida
GEORGIA - University of Georgia
GUAM - University of Guam
HAWAIL - University of Hawaii
IDAHO - Univeraity of idaho
ILLINOIS - Uniivarsity of llinois
INDIANA - Purdus Universty
{OWA - (owa State Universiy
KANSAS - Kansas Stale University
KENTUCKY - University of Kentucky
LOUISIANA - Louisiana State Unrversity
MAINE - Univesaity of Maine
MARYLAND - University of Marytand
MASSACHUSETTS - Univeraity of Massachusetts
MICHIGAN - Michigan State University
MICRONESIA - College of Micronesia
MINNESQTA - University of Minnesota
MISSISSIPP! - Mississippi State University
MISSOURI - University of Missouri
MONTANA - Montana State Universily
NEBRASKA - University of Nebraska
NEVADA - Univeraity of Nevada
NEW HAMPSHIRE - U, y of New ¢
NEW JERSEY - Rutgers State University
NEW MEXICO - New Maxico Stats University
NEW YORK - Comsll University
NEW YOQRK - Geneva Agncultural Expenmunt Station
NORTH CAROLINA - North Carclina Stale University
NORTH DAKOTA - North Dakota State Univeraity
NORTHERN MARIANAS - Northem Masianas Colege
OHIO - Chio Agricultural Research and Development Center

OKLAHOMA - Oklahama Slite University
OREGON - Oregon State University
PENNSYLVANIA - Pennayivania State Universiy

Y

PUERTO RICO - University of Puerto Rico
RHODE ISLAND - University of Rhode Island
SOUTH CAROLINA - Clemaon University
SOUTH DAKOTA - South Dakots State University
TENNESSEE - Univwrsity of Tennesses

TEXAS - Texas A&M University

UTAH - Utah State University

VERMONT - University of Varmont

VIRGIN ISLANDS - Univarsity of the Virgin islands
VIRGINIA - Virginia Polytachnic Instiute and State University
WASHINGTON - Washington State { Y
WEST VIRGINIA - West Virginia Unvarsity
WISCONSIN - Unversity of Wisconsn
WYOMING - University of Wyoming

Net Payments to States

Smail Business Set-Asids

Blotech Risk Assessmant

IR-6{CRIS)

Federsl Administration

TOTAL HATCH ACT FUNDS

REGULAR
FORMULA

EUNDY

] 297713
788,444
667,686
1,102,271
2,519,560
2,386 480
1,503,081
626,094
828,004
865,685
547,949
2,150,328
3.311.608
662,738
854.024
1,414,159
4.233,142
3,890,321
4,075,438
2,460,074
3,894,260
2.332,043
1.230.571
1,596,801
1481823
3,990,688
708,007
3,813,037
2,991,760
3,587,030
1,337,108
2287134
T92.542
1.002,849
1,458,372
1.137.76%
3.335.995
270,686
4300689
1.676,350
655,092
4,830,640
2,341,899
1,777,889
4,576,009
3.135.438
792,325
2.547.684
1.734,692
3,690,254
4,864,808
997,160
1,084 254
877,542
3,188,388
2,017,883
1.967,649
3.828.962
941,353

E ] 128,143,245
3,295,325
374.445

— 3501812
21 J§|71 lliﬂ

MULTISTATE
RESEARCH
EUNRS
3810,588
140,112’
21,270
740,343
710,404
1,465,697
952,227
134,447
150,927
383,079
104,822
644,372
1,200,477
118,971
375,678
584,094
1,004,879
828,346
1.727,188
781,559
858,283
670,557
505,382
838,520
621,337
821,759

889,215
819,695
776,513
854,149
881,177
358,162
363,839

1,213,329
394,086
979.100
523,269

1,162,375
585,126

941,983
582,898
926,493
1,237,127
721,787
378,751
889.418
580,111
823,942
1,299,827
718.701
319,025
116,123
759.357
1,483,818
530,188
987,875
521,918
$40,837.258
1,050,758
124,815
217,492
1,232,088

262,411

1QIAL
33,720,301
938.556
888,938
1,843,114
3.229,964
4882177
2,455,308
760,641
977,021
1,228,774
852,772
2.794.700
4,602,173
812,709
1,229,899
1,998,253
5.328.021
4,719,887
5,802,520
3,221,833
4,750.523
3,002,800
1,738,453
2,333,329
2,103,160
4,812,447
708.007
4,682,252
3,611,455
4,463,552
1,991,257
3.168,311
1,150,704
1,366,688
2,871,701
1.531,835
4315088
893,935
8,132.064
2,281,478
855.092
5,572,823
2,924,585
2,704,382
5,813,228
3.857.228
1,189,078
3.217.083
2,325,003
4,520,196
8,184,233
1718870
1,373,279
793,665
3915722
3.4081,50%
2,517,635
4,816,837
1,463,274
$1688,780,503
4,348,083
499,260
217,492

§,133.700

$178,977.038
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